RESOLUTION NO. 20-008

A RESOLUTION of the City of Camas, Washington authorizing the Mayor to execute an Interagency Agreement with the Washington State Department of Commerce relating to the Coronavirus Relief Fund for Local Governments.

WHEREAS, certain funds have been made available to the City subject to Section 601(a) of the Social Security Act, as amended by Section 5001 of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security Act (CARES Act), and Title V and VI of the CARES Act; and

WHEREAS, the Washington State Department of Commerce has presented to the City a form of Interagency Agreement related to the receipt of said funds; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Interagency Agreement is to provide funds for costs incurred due to the public health emergency with respect to the Coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) during the period of March 1, 2020 through October 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Washington State Department of Commerce and the City of Camas would enter into the Interagency Agreement pursuant to the authority granted by the Interlocal Cooperation Act, chapter 39.34 RCW.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

I

The Mayor of the City of Camas is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City the Washington State Department of Commerce Interagency Agreement related to the Coronavirus Relief Fund for Local Governments and all ancillary documents associated thereto.

PASSED by the Counc	cil and APPROVED by the	Mayor this day of July, 2020.
	SIGNED:	Mayor
	ATTEST:	Clerk
APPROVED as to form:		
City Attorney		